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Minimum applicable load level

Mechanical durability [ten thousand times]

Electrical durability [ten thousand times]

Switching frequency [time/hour]

Coil consumption (Note 3)

Power consumption (Note 3)  [W]

Time constant  [mg]

Surge absorber unit

Additional auxiliary contact block

Number of poles

Contact arrangement

Rated insulation voltage [V]

Applicable standard

Rated impulse withstand voltage [kV]

Rated frequency [Hz]

Pollution degree

Conventional free air thermal current Ith [A]

Model name
5

5a

4a1b

3a2b

○

○

○

SR-T5
9

9a

7a2b

5a4b

○

×

○

SR-T9SRD-T5 SRD-T9

Category AC-15

(Coil load)

Category AC-12

(resistive load)

Category DC-13

(large coil load)

Category DC-12

(resistive loads)

IEC 35mm rail mounting
Note 1: The value in brackets indicates the current when switching the load with two poles installed in series. 
Note 2: In the optional unit field, ○ and X indicate mountable and non-mountable, respectively.
Note 3: Coil consumption are average values in case of applying 220V60Hz to AC200V coil.
Note 4:Coil consumption are average values in case of DC200V coil. The value in brackets indicates average values in case of DC12V and DC24V coil.
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Contact arrangement/Contact placement

Combination with additional auxiliary contact block

Note 1: The auxiliary contact blocks cannot be mounted on SR(D)-T9.
Note 2: The Contactor Relay is not usable with front clip-on and side clip-on blocks mounted at the same time.
Note 3: The contact arrangements in      are standard combinations.

Model name

Contactor Relay
Front clip-on Side clip-on

UT-AX4
Contact arrangement 4a 3a1b 2a2b

9a 8a1b 7a2b
8a1b 7a2b 6a3b
7a2b 6a3b 5a4b

5a
4a1b
3a2b

Model name

SR-T5
SRD-T5

2a 1a1b 2b
7a 6a1b 5a2b

6a1b 5a2b 4a3b
5a2b 4a3b 3a4b

UT-AX2

7a2b
6a3b
5a4b

UT-AX11
1a1b+1a1b

6a1b
5a2b
4a3b

UT-AX11
1a1b

The SR-T series contactor type Contactor Relay is usable in combination with the following additional auxiliary contact blocks.

SR-T9
SRD-T9

7a2b
9a

5a4b

9a

7a2b

5a4b

A1A2

52

51

63 71 81 93

11

64

23

72

33

82

43

94

12 24 34 44

A1A2

52

51

63 73 83 93

11

64

23

74

33

84

43

94

12 24 34 44

54

53

63 73 83 93

64 74 84 94

A1A2 13 23 33 43

14 24 34 44

SR-T5
SRD-T5

5a
4a1b
3a2b

5a

4a1b

3a2b

A1A2 33 43 53

34 44 54

23

24

13

14

A2 A1

52

5143

44

33

34

13 23

14 24

2412

2311

34

33

44

43 51

52

A1A2

Auxiliary contact 
blocks

Contact 
arrangement

Contact 
placement

Specification List

120VAC

240VAC

440VAC

550VAC

120VAC

240VAC

440VAC

550VAC

24VDC

48VDC

110VDC

220VDC

24VDC

48VDC

110VDC

220VDC

690

IEC60947-5-1,EN60947-5-1,JIS C8201-5-1,GB14048.5

6

50/60

3

10

6

3

1.5

1.2

10

8

5

5

3

1.5

0.6(2)

0.3(0.8)

10

8

5(8)

1(3)

20V 3mA

1,000

50

1,800

 

Minimum applicable load level

Mechanical durability [ten thousand times]

Electrical durability [ten thousand times]

Switching frequency [time/hour]

Coil consumption (Note 3)

Power consumption (Note 3)  [W]

Time constant  [mg]

Surge absorber unit

Additional auxiliary contact block

Number of poles

Contact arrangement

Rated insulation voltage [V]

Applicable standard

Rated impulse withstand voltage [kV]

Rated frequency [Hz]

Pollution degree

Conventional free air thermal current Ith [A]

Model name
5

5a

4a1b

3a2b

○

○

○

SR-T5
9

9a

7a2b

5a4b

○

×

○

SR-T9SRD-T5 SRD-T9

Category AC-15

(Coil load)

Category AC-12

(resistive load)

Category DC-13

(large coil load)

Category DC-12

(resistive loads)

IEC 35mm rail mounting
Note 1: The value in brackets indicates the current when switching the load with two poles installed in series. 
Note 2: In the optional unit field, ○ and X indicate mountable and non-mountable, respectively.
Note 3: Coil consumption are average values in case of applying 220V60Hz to AC200V coil.
Note 4:Coil consumption are average values in case of DC200V coil. The value in brackets indicates average values in case of DC12V and DC24V coil.
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Model list (for MS-T series)

Type

Mounting

Specification/

Function

Appearance

(Typical example)

UT-AX2UT-AX4

UT-AX4 UT-AX11 UT-SA21

S-T10～T50/SD-T12～T50

MSO-T10～T25/MSOD-T12～T21

SR(D)-T5 SR(D)-T5/T9

–

UT-AX11 UT-SA13 UT-SA25

Side clip-onFront clip-on Mounting on top

Operation coil surge absorber

UT-SA23

With CR

AC200V

With CR

DC200V 48VAC
(Shared with DC)
200VAC
(Shared with DC)

Twin contact 
built-in 2-pole 

auxiliary 
contact (1a1b)

Twin contact 
built-in 2-pole 

auxiliary contact 
(2a, 1a1b, 2b)

Twin contact 
built-in 4-pole 

auxiliary contact 
(4a, 2a2b, 3a1b)

UT-SA21

With 
varistor

24VAC
(Shared with DC)
48VAC
(Shared with DC)
200VAC
(Shared with DC)
400VAC

UT-SA22

With varistor
 + indicating 

LED
200VAC
(Shared 
with DC)

With 
varistor
 + CR

Ap
pl

ie
d 

m
od

el

ST10～T20 SD-T12/T20

UT-AX2

Combining it with two single Magnetic 
Contactors configures the reversing type.
ML11 is the electrical interlock 2b contact 
built-in type.

UT-ML11 UT-ML20 UT-HZ18 UT-SD10 UT-SD20 UT-SD25

UT-ML11 UT-HZ18 UT-SD10

S-T10 S(D)-T12/T20 S(D)-T21/T25

UT-SY21 UT-SY22 UT-SA3320 UT-SA3332

UT-SY21 UT-SA3320

S-T10～T50 S（D）-T10～T20 S（D）-T21～T32
MSO-T10～T50

SR-T5/T9
 

MSO（D）-T10～T20 MSO（D）-T21～T32

Model name Auxiliary contact blocks Operation coil surge absorber unit

Model name Mechanical interlocks
Type
Mounting

Specification/
Function

Appearance
(Typical example)

Single mounted unit Main circuit conductor kit

Side clip-on
When used in combination 
with the thermal relay, 
screw mounting and 
mounting on the IEC35mm 
rail are possible.

Conductor unit used for reversible connection
*6 conductors/set
(Note 2) (Note 3)

Ap
pl

ie
d 

m
od

el Magnetic Starters

Magnetic Contactors

Contactor Relays

thermal relay

Magnetic Starters

Magnetic Contactors

Contactor Relays

thermal relay

–

– –

–

––

– –

–

–

TH-T18(KP)
– –

Model name DC/AC interface unit for coil  Main circuit surge absorber unit
Type
Mounting
Specification/Function

Appearance
(Typical example)

Ap
pl

ied
 m

od
el Magnetic Starters

Magnetic Contactors

Contactor Relays

thermal relay

Note 1: The head on and side on type mounting styles cannot be used simultaneously on the auxiliary contact unit.
Note 2: Power supply side and load side conductors are available, and therefore care should be taken when connecting.
Note 3: Use UN-SD18CX when mounting on T32.

Mounting on top Mounting on head
Contact output (Relay output)No-contact output (Triac output) C+R delta connection

–– –

–

Optional Units
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* For the information on type codes for orders, check the note in Order Procedure.

Mechanically 
latched AC 
operated type

Mechanically latched
DC operated type

Mechanically 
latched AC 
operated type

Mechanically latched
DC operated type

Open type Magnetic Starters
MSO

MSO

MSOL

MSOLD

AC operated type

MSOD DC operated type

Basic type

No code Standard

With terminal cover

BC

CW

Finger protection

SR AC operated type

SRD DC operated type

SRL

Basic type

No code

BC

Standard

Finger protection

No code Standard

Finger protection

No code

SA

Standard

Operation coil and operation circuit specification

Applicable model

All units

1 to 2-digit number

Unit specification, applicable model, and others

BC AX, ML, HZ

No code

SA

Standard

DL

QM

Delay open type

Open time quick motion type

Operation coil and operation circuit specification

No code

AR

Manual reset (standard)

Automatic reset

Reset method of Thermal Overload Relays

No code

KP

With 2-element Thermal Overload Relays

With 3-element Thermal Overload Relays

Combined Thermal Overload Relays

No code

AR

Manual reset (standard)

Automatic reset

Reset method of Thermal Overload Relays

No code

KP

2-element Thermal Overload Relays

3-element Thermal Overload Relays

Combined Thermal Overload Relays

No code Non-Reversing

2× Reversing

Non-Reversing/Reversing

No code Non-Reversing

2× Reversing

Non-Reversing/Reversing

Frame size

T10-T100

Frame size

T5, T9

Frame size

T10-T100

Frame size

T18, T25,  T50, T65, T100

2× T10 BC KP SA

SR T5 BC SA

UT Optional units

Basic type

AX Additional auxiliary contacts

Application

UT

ML Mechanical interlocks UT

SA Surge absorbers UT

Unit type

UT AX 4 BC

Magnetic Contactors

Contactor Relays

Optional Units

Thermal Overload Relays

S

S

SL

SLD

AC operated type

SD DC operated type

Basic type

No code

BC

Standard

Finger protection

No code

SA

Standard

DL

QM

Delay open type

Open time quick motion type

Operation coil and operation circuit specification

2x T10 BC SA

TH

TH

Basic type

T18 BC KP

Note: Frame size classification by mounting type
 Magnetic Starters for independent mounting   T25
 For Magnetic Starters   T18

No code

YS

Standard

Special environment

YS

No code

YS

Standard

Special environment

YS

Thermal 
Overload Relays

No code

JH

Standard

With special contact

SR 2-element delay trip type 
(with saturable reactor)

KPSR 3-element delay trip type 
(with saturable reactor)

FS 2-element quick trip type

FSKP 3-element quick trip type

SR With 2-element delay trip type 
Thermal Overload Relays

With 3-element quick trip type
Thermal Overload Relays

With 2-element quick trip type
Thermal Overload Relays

KPSR With 3-element delay trip type 
Thermal Overload Relays

FS With 2-element quick trip type 
Thermal Overload Relays

FSKP With 3-element quick trip type 
Thermal Overload Relays

No code

JH

Standard

With special auxiliary contact

With fast wiring terminal

No code Standard

With terminal cover

BC

CW

Finger protection

With fast wiring terminal

With fast wiring terminal

With fast wiring terminal

With fast 
wiring terminal

With surge  absorber

With surge absorber

With surge  absorber

With large rated auxiliary contacts

With large rated auxiliary contacts

DL Delay open type

LC With overlap contact

Enclosed Magnetic Starters
MS

MS AC operated type

Basic type

No code

AR

Manual reset (standard)

Automatic reset

Combined Thermal Overload Relays

No code

KP

With 2-element Thermal Overload Relays

With 3-element Thermal Overload Relays

FS

FSKP

Combined  Thermal Overload Relays

No code Non-Reversing

2× Reversing

Non-Reversing/Reversing

Frame size

T10,T12,T21,T35,T50,T65,T80,T100

2× T21 KP

No code Standard specifications without push-button

PM With push-button (with thermal reset)

PS With push-button (without thermal reset)

Push-button operation (only non-reversible type)

No code Standard

SA

QM

Surge absorber mounting type

Open time quick motion type

Operation coil specifications

SA PM

Mechanically 
latched AC 
operated type

SRLD Mechanically latched
DC operated type

UT

UT

UT

HZ

SD

SG

SY

For thermal relay independent 
mounting 

Reversible connection wire 
(conductor)

Crossover connection wire 
(conductor)

DC/AC interface for operation coil UT

With terminal coverCW

Anticorrosion treatment specification

Anticorrosion treatment specification

Type Codes
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Thermal Overload Relays

●TH-T18(BC)(KP)

●TH-T25(BC)(KP)

●TH-T25(BC)(KP)SR

Model
name Contact arrangement

TH-T18KP

TH-T18

95

9698

97

6/T34/T22/T1

95

9698

97

6/T34/T22/T1

Model
name Contact arrangement

TH-T25KP

TH-T25

95

9698

97

6/T34/T22/T1

95

9698

97

6/T34/T22/T1

63

7

7
57

80

●SR-T5(BC)

●SR-T9(BC)

●SRD-T5(BC)

●SRD-T9(BC)

Contactor Relays (AC operated)

Contactor Relays (DC operated)

*1 dimensions: With head mounted auxiliary contact unit (UT-AX2(BC), UT-AX4(BC))
*2 dimensions: Dimensions from center of IEC 35mm width rail
*3, *4 dimensions: With side mounted auxiliary contact unit (UT-AX11(BC)) … *3 shows dimension for one unit, 

and *4 shows dimensions with two units (both sides).

*1 dimensions: With head mounted auxiliary contact unit (UT-AX2(BC), UT-AX4(BC))
*2 dimensions: Dimensions from center of IEC 35mm width rail
*3, *4 dimensions: With side mounted auxiliary contact unit (UT-AX11(BC)) … *3 shows dimension for one unit, 

and *4 shows dimensions with two units (both sides).

For combination with the following magnetic contactors
TH-T18: S-T10, T12, T20  SD-T12, T20
Independent use is possible by combining with the independent mounting unit UT-HZ18

●TH-T18SR

For combination with the following magnetic contactors
TH-T18SR: S-T10, T12, T20  SD-T12, T20
Independent use is possible by combining with the independent mounting unit UT-HZ18

When combining with the Magnetic Contactor, use the following connection conductor kit (optional).
Combination with S-T35/T50(BC), SD-T35/T50(BC), SL(D)-T35/T50(BC): UT-TH50
DIN rail independent mounting possible when used in combination with independent mounting unit UN-RM20

*1 dimensions: Dimensions from center of IEC 35mm width rail

*1 dimensions: Dimensions from center of IEC 35mm width rail

53

19

33

14.8

63

8.
5

Installation holes for 2-M4 screws

98 97

95
96

1/L1

2/T1
4/T2 6/T3

3/L2 5/L3

10
.3

63
7.512.8 10.2

53

18

5.
5 22

.8

14.8 519

M4 screws
(Self-lifting) M3.5 screws

(Self-lifting)

33
 (In

sta
llat

ion
 Di

me
ns

ion
)

Operation indication
(Manual trip)

Installation holes 
for 2-M4 screws

Resetting bar
(Resetting stroke) (2.5mm)

Installation 
Dimension(     )

Contact arrangement

TH-18SR

1/L1 3/L2 5/L3

2/T1 4/T2 6/T3

97 95

9698

Contact arrangement

TH-T25
(BC)KPSR

TH-T25
(BC)SR

5/L33/L21/L1

98 96

9597

6/T34/T22/T1

1/L1 3/L2 5/L3

2/T1 4/T2 6/T3

97 95

9698

M3.5 screws
(Self-lifting)
M4 screws
(Self-lifting)

Operation indication
(Manual trip)

Installation holes 
for 2-M4 screws

Resetting bar
(Resetting stroke) (2.5mm)

22
.8

18
87

5.
5

33
(Ins

talla
tion

 Dim
ens

ion)
10

.3

97.5
29.219

(Installation 
Dimension)

5
63

7

57
7

80
12.8 10.2 7.5

Model
name

Model
name

When combining with the Magnetic Contactor, use the following connection conductor kit (optional).
Combination with S-T35/T50(BC), SD-T35/T50(BC), SL(D)-T35/T50(BC): UT-TH50
* The reversing Magnetic Contactor with wiring streamlining terminal cannot be combined with TH-T25BC(KP)SR.

4.2 35
44

60
10

.5

75

Installation holes 
for 2-M4 screws

Mounting dimensions 30×60, 34×52, 
35×50 to 52 are also possible.

Installation holes 
for 2-M4 screws

M3.5 screws
(Self-lifting)

A1A2

24 34 44 5414

33 43 5313 23

(for 7.5mm high rail)

IEC 35mm 
width rail

50
 (I

ns
ta

lla
tio

n 
Di

m
en

sio
n)

60
 (I

ns
ta

lla
tio

n 
D

im
en
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)
10

.5

44
.5

 *
2

75

41
.6

23
.7

30 (Installation Dimension)
35 (Installation Dimension)4.2

8.5 7.5
44 (56*3)(68*4)

10
5 3.978 (108*1)

59

Mounting dimensions 30×60, 34×52, 
35×50 to 52 are also possible.

4.2 35
44

60
10

.5

75

Installation holes 
for 2-M4 screwsInstallation holes 

for 2-M4 screws

M3.5 screws
(Self-lifting)

93837363

13

A2 A1

94847464

14

24

34

54

53

44

43
23
33

(for 7.5mm high rail)

IEC 35mm 
width rail

4.2 35 (Installation Dimension)
30 (Installation Dimension)

8.5 8.5

44
7.5

23
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41
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8.

5

75

Installation holes 
for 2-M4 screwsInstallation holes 

for 2-M4 screws

(for 7.5mm high rail)

IEC 35mm 
width rail

M3.5 screws
(Self-lifting)

24 34 44 5414

33 43 5313 23

A1(+)A2(-)
35 (Installation Dimension)4.2

8.5 7.5
44 (56*3)(68*4)

10
5 3.9100 (130*1)
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for 2-M4 screws

Installation holes 
for 2-M4 screws

(for 7.5mm high rail)

IEC 35mm 
width rail

M3.5 screws
(Self-lifting)

14

13

63 938373

94847464

24

34

54

53

44

43
23
33

A1(+)A2(-)
35 (Installation Dimension)4.2

3.9
10

3 130

50
 (In

sta
lla

tio
n D

im
en

sio
n)

60
 (I

ns
ta

lla
tio

n 
D

im
en

si
on

)
8.

5

44
.5

 *
1

8.5 8.5

44
7.5

23
.7

41
.6

75

25
.8

81
117

Operation indication
(Manual trip)

M3.5 screws
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96
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Resetting bar
(Resetting stroke) 
(2.5mm)
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34.5

57
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46

24.510.5

6
7.

1

98 97 95

Operation indication
(Manual trip)

M3.5 screws
(Self-lifting)

Resetting bar
(Resetting stroke) 
(2.5mm)

96
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2/T1
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14
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Outline Drawing, Contact Arrangement
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